after minorities, in EUR mn Austria Italy CEE Total Austria Italy CEE Total

Free surplus 422 43 17 482 264 33 38 334

Required capital 425 77 36 538 551 63 37 652

Adjusted net asset value 847 119 54 1,019 815 96 75 986

Value of business in-force 1,390 26 157 1,574 1,541 27 134 1,703

Life and health MCEV 2,237 146 211 2,593 2,356 123 210 2,689

As a % of total Life MCEV 86.3% 5.6% 8.1% 100.0% 87.6% 4.6% 7.8% 100.0%

Value of new business 30 6 18 53 32 4 22 58

Present value of new business
premiums (PVNBP)

1,937 973 300 3,210 1,653 603 382 2,638

New business margin (% of PVNBP) 1.5% 0.6% 5.9% 1.7% 1.9% 0.7% 5.8% 2.2%

 Value of UNIQA
driven by Austria

 New business
margin decreases
to 1.7%

 Total new
business 2014
was valued based
on economic
assumptions as at
31.12.2014

 Quarterly
valuation of new
business based
on point of sale
assumptions
would result in a
new business
margin above
2.0%

16

Economic Capital
Methodology

Results

Embedded Value

Methodology

Results

Sensitivities and other analysis

Appendix
Assumptions

Glossary & Disclaimer

17

Group Embedded Value
Life & health sensitivities

after minorities, in EUR mn Change in Embedded Value Change in New Business Value

Base value 2,593 100% 53 100%

EV change by economic factors

Risk free yield curve -100bp -508 -20% -42 -78%

Risk free yield curve +100bp 229 9% 14 25%

Equity and property market values -10% -151 -6% 0 0%

Equity and property implied volatilities +25% -17 -1% -1 -2%

Swaption implied volatilities +25% -83 -3% -9 -18%

EV change by non-economic factors

Maintenance expenses -10% 60 2% 9 16%

Lapse rates -10% 36 1% 7 14%

Mortality for assurances -5% 39 2% 5 10%

Mortality for annuities -5% -8 0% 0 0%

Required capital equal to local solvency capital 10 0% 0 1%

Additional sensitivity

Removal of liquidity premium -169 -7% -12 -22%

 MCEV remains
sensitive against
decreasing interest
rates due to
traditional life
portfolio

 Minor impact on non-
economic sensitivites

 Additional sensitivity
risk free yield curve
+/-50bp calculated

 -50bp
MCEV -7%
VNB -27%

 +50bp
MCEV 4%
VNB 7%

18

Group Embedded Value
Implied Discount Rate / Internal Rate of Return / Free Surplus Generation

 Implied discount rate on
Group level slightly
increases due to higher
options and guarantees

 IRR overall decreased,
however, improvements in
Austria business could be
achieved and CEE still on
an extraordinary good level

 Free surplus generation: